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LTE Band 12 QPSK 1.4MHz CH23017 1RB#0 LTE Band 12 QPSK 1.4MHz CH23017 6RB#0 

  

LTE Band 12 QPSK 3MHz CH23025 1RB#0 LTE Band 12 QPSK 3MHz CH23025 15RB#0 

  

LTE Band 12 QPSK 5MHz CH23035 1RB#0 LTE Band 12 QPSK 5MHz CH23035 25RB#0 
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LTE Band 12 QPSK 10MHz CH23060 1RB#0 LTE Band 12 QPSK 10MHz CH23060 50RB#0 
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LTE Band 12 16QAM 1.4MHz CH23017 1RB#0 LTE Band 12 16QAM 1.4MHz CH23017 6RB#0 

  

LTE Band 12 16QAM 3MHz CH23025 1RB#0 LTE Band 12 16QAM 3MHz CH23025 15RB#0 

  

LTE Band 12 16QAM 5MHz CH23035 1RB#0 LTE Band 12 16QAM 5MHz CH23035 25RB#0 
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LTE Band 12 16QAM 10MHz CH23060 1RB#0 LTE Band 12 16QAM 10MHz CH23060 50RB#0 
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LTE Band 12 QPSK 1.4MHz CH23173 1RB#5 LTE Band 12 QPSK 1.4MHz CH23173 6RB#0 

  

LTE Band 12 QPSK 3MHz CH23165 1RB#14 LTE Band 12 QPSK 3MHz CH23165 15RB#0 

  

LTE Band 12 QPSK 5MHz CH23155 1RB#24 LTE Band 12 QPSK 5MHz CH23155 25RB#0 

  

 



Report No.: 2011TW7401-U8 

 

FCC ID: 2AQ5W-K430                                                      Page Number: 167 of 275 

 

 

LTE Band 12 QPSK 10MHz CH23130 1RB#49 LTE Band 12 QPSK 10MHz CH23130 50RB#0 
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LTE Band 12 16QAM 1.4MHz CH23173 1RB#5 LTE Band 12 16QAM 1.4MHz CH23173 6RB#0 

  

LTE Band 12 16QAM 3MHz CH23165 1RB#14 LTE Band 12 16QAM 3MHz CH23165 15RB#0 

  

LTE Band 12 16QAM 5MHz CH23155 1RB#24 LTE Band 12 16QAM 5MHz CH23155 25RB#0 
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LTE Band 12 16QAM 10MHz CH23130 1RB#49 LTE Band 12 16QAM 10MHz CH23130 50RB#0 
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Test Mode Modulation 
Channel / Frequency 

(MHz) 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
RB Size RB Offset 

Test 

Result 

LTE Band 17       

(Low Channel) 

QPSK 

CH23755 / 706.5MHz 5 
1 0 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH23780 / 709MHz 10 
1 0 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

16QAM 

CH23755 / 706.5MHz 5 
1 0 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH23780 / 709MHz 10 
1 0 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

LTE Band 17      

(High Channel) 

QPSK 

CH23825 / 713.5MHz 5 
1 24 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH23800 / 711MHz 10 
1 49 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

16QAM 

CH23825 / 713.5MHz 5 
1 24 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH23800 / 711MHz 10 
1 49 Pass 

50 0 Pass 
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LTE Band 17 QPSK 5MHz CH23755 1RB#0 LTE Band 17 QPSK 5MHz CH23755 25RB#0 

  

LTE Band 17 QPSK 10MHz CH23780 1RB#0 LTE Band 17 QPSK 10MHz CH23780 50RB#0 
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LTE Band 17 16QAM 5MHz CH23755 1RB#0 LTE Band 17 16QAM 5MHz CH23755 25RB#0 

  

LTE Band 17 16QAM 10MHz CH23780 1RB#0 LTE Band 17 16QAM 10MHz CH23780 50RB#0 
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LTE Band 17 QPSK 5MHz CH23825 1RB#24 LTE Band 17 QPSK 5MHz CH23825 25RB#0 

  

LTE Band 17 QPSK 10MHz CH23800 1RB#49 LTE Band 17 QPSK 10MHz CH23800 50RB#0 
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LTE Band 17 16QAM 5MHz CH23825 1RB#24 LTE Band 17 16QAM 5MHz CH23825 25RB#0 

  

LTE Band 17 16QAM 10MHz CH23800 1RB#49 LTE Band 17 16QAM 10MHz CH23800 50RB#0 
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Test Mode Modulation 
Channel / Frequency 

(MHz) 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
RB Size RB Offset 

Test 

Result 

LTE Band 38       

(Low Channel) 

QPSK 

CH37775 / 2572.15MHz 5 
1 0 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH37800 / 25715MHz 10 
1 0 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

CH37825 / 2577.15MHz 15 
1 0 Pass 

75 0 Pass 

CH37850 / 2580MHz 20 
1 0 Pass 

100 0 Pass 

16QAM 

CH37775 / 2572.15MHz 5 
1 0 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH37800 / 25715MHz 10 
1 0 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

CH37825 / 2577.15MHz 15 
1 0 Pass 

75 0 Pass 

CH37850 / 2580MHz 20 
1 0 Pass 

100 0 Pass 
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Test Mode Modulation 
Channel / Frequency 

(MHz) 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
RB Size RB Offset 

Test 

Result 

LTE Band 38       

(High Channel) 

QPSK 

CH38225 / 2617.15MHz 5 
1 24 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH38200 / 26115MHz 10 
1 49 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

CH38175 / 2612.15MHz 15 
1 74 Pass 

75 0 Pass 

CH38150 / 2620MHz 20 
1 99 Pass 

100 0 Pass 

16QAM 

CH38225 / 2617.15MHz 5 
1 24 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH38200 / 26115MHz 10 
1 49 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

CH38175 / 2612.15MHz 15 
1 74 Pass 

75 0 Pass 

CH38150 / 2620MHz 20 
1 99 Pass 

100 0 Pass 
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LTE Band 38 QPSK 5MHz CH37775 1RB#0 LTE Band 38 QPSK 5MHz CH37775 25RB#0 

  

LTE Band 38 QPSK 10MHz CH37800 1RB#0 LTE Band 38 QPSK 10MHz CH37800 50RB#0 

  

LTE Band 38 QPSK 15MHz CH37825 1RB#0 LTE Band 38 QPSK 15MHz CH37825 75RB#0 
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LTE Band 38 QPSK 20MHz CH37850 1RB#0 LTE Band 38 QPSK 20MHz CH37850 100RB#0 
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LTE Band 38 16QAM 5MHz CH37775 1RB#0 LTE Band 38 16QAM 5MHz CH37775 25RB#0 

  

LTE Band 38 16QAM 10MHz CH37800 1RB#0 LTE Band 38 16QAM 10MHz CH37800 50RB#0 

  

LTE Band 38 16QAM 15MHz CH37825 1RB#0 LTE Band 38 16QAM 15MHz CH37825 75RB#0 
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LTE Band 38 16QAM 20MHz CH37850 1RB#0 LTE Band 38 16QAM 20MHz CH37850 100RB#0 
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LTE Band 38 QPSK 5MHz CH38225 1RB#25 LTE Band 38 QPSK 5MHz CH38225 25RB#0 

  

LTE Band 38 QPSK 10MHz CH38200 1RB#49 LTE Band 38 QPSK 10MHz CH38200 50RB#0 

  

LTE Band 38 QPSK 15MHz CH38175 1RB#74 LTE Band 38 QPSK 15MHz CH38175 75RB#0 
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LTE Band 38 QPSK 20MHz CH38150 1RB#99 LTE Band 38 QPSK 20MHz CH38150 100RB#0 
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LTE Band 38 16QAM 5MHz CH38225 1RB#24 LTE Band 38 16QAM 5MHz CH38225 25RB#0 

  

LTE Band 38 16QAM 10MHz CH38200 1RB#49 LTE Band 38 16QAM 10MHz CH38200 50RB#0 

  

LTE Band 38 16QAM 15MHz CH38175 1RB#74 LTE Band 38 16QAM 15MHz CH38175 75RB#0 
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LTE Band 38 16QAM 20MHz CH38150 1RB#99 LTE Band 38 16QAM 20MHz CH38150 100RB#0 
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Test Mode Modulation 
Channel / Frequency 

(MHz) 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
RB Size RB Offset 

Test 

Result 

LTE Band 41       

(Low Channel) 

QPSK 

CH40265 / 2557.5MHz 5 
1 0 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH40290 / 2560MHz 10 
1 0 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

CH40315 / 2562.5MHz 15 
1 0 Pass 

75 0 Pass 

CH40340 / 2565MHz 20 
1 0 Pass 

100 0 Pass 

16QAM 

CH40265 / 2557.5MHz 5 
1 0 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH40290 / 2560MHz 10 
1 0 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

CH40315 / 2562.5MHz 15 
1 0 Pass 

75 0 Pass 

CH40340 / 2565MHz 20 
1 0 Pass 

100 0 Pass 
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Test Mode Modulation 
Channel / Frequency 

(MHz) 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
RB Size RB Offset 

Test 

Result 

LTE Band 41       

(High Channel) 

QPSK 

CH41215 / 2652.5MHz 5 
1 24 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH41190 / 2650MHz 10 
1 49 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

CH41165 / 2647.5MHz 15 
1 74 Pass 

75 0 Pass 

CH41140 / 2645MHz 20 
1 99 Pass 

100 0 Pass 

16QAM 

CH41215 / 2652.5MHz 5 
1 24 Pass 

25 0 Pass 

CH41190 / 2650MHz 10 
1 49 Pass 

50 0 Pass 

CH41165 / 2647.5MHz 15 
1 74 Pass 

75 0 Pass 

CH41140 / 2645MHz 20 
1 99 Pass 

100 0 Pass 

 


